)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 13, 2024, 08:57:00 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S*0575 (Rat #0200, Act #0126 of 1997) General Bill, By Ryberg

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-37-220, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTIONS, SO AS TO DELETE THE FIVE-YEAR LIMIT ON THE EXEMPTION ALLOWED PROPERTY
ACQUIRED BY NONPROFIT ENTITIES FOR THE PURPOSE OF BUILDING OR RENOVATING RESIDENTIAL
STRUCTURES FOR DISADVANTAGED PERSONS.

03/26/97
03/26/97
04/16/97
04/17/97
04/17/97
04/18/97
04/22/97
04/22/97
05/28/97
06/03/97
06/03/97
06/04/97
06/09/97
06/11/97
06/11/97
06/30/97
06/30/97

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-9

Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-3

Read second time SJ-20

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-20
Read third time and sent to House SJ-3

Introduced and read first time HJ-12

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-12

Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means HJ-47

Debate adjourned HJ-79

Read second time HJ-134

Read third time and enrolled HJ-8

Ratified R 200

Signed By Governor

Effective date This act is effective for property tax years beginning after 1996
Copies available

Act No. 126

Page 1 of 1



