May 13, 2024, 08:57:00 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S*0575 (Rat #0200, Act #0126 of 1997) General Bill, By Ryberg

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 12-37-220, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTIONS, SO AS TO DELETE THE FIVE-YEAR LIMIT ON THE EXEMPTION ALLOWED PROPERTY ACQUIRED BY NONPROFIT ENTITIES FOR THE PURPOSE OF BUILDING OR RENOVATING RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURES FOR DISADVANTAGED PERSONS.

STRUCTUREST OR DISADVANTAGED TERSONS.		
03/26/97	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
03/26/97	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-9
04/16/97	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-3
04/17/97	Senate	Read second time SJ-20
04/17/97	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-20
04/18/97	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-3
04/22/97	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-12
04/22/97	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-12
05/28/97	House	Recalled from Committee on Ways and Means HJ-47
06/03/97	House	Debate adjourned HJ-79
06/03/97	House	Read second time HJ-134
06/04/97	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-8
06/09/97		Ratified R 200
06/11/97		Signed By Governor
06/11/97		Effective date This act is effective for property tax years beginning after 1996
06/30/97		Copies available
06/30/97		Act No. 126